of the Defendant to wit:- 

SCHEDULE

BLOCK 0848D PARCEL No. 642 or Lot 2

All that piece or parcel of land situate at Trinity Church 

Road in the Quarter of Castries in the State of Saint 

Lucia measuring approximately Zero Point Zero Two 

(0.02) Hectares or One Thousand, Four Hundred and 

Forty-Three Point Six Three (1,443.63) Square Feet and 

bounded as follows: 

NORTH by Trinity Church Street,

SOUTH by Block 0848D Parcel No. 645,

EAST by Block 0848D Parcel No. 641 (or Lot No.3) 
and

WEST by Block 0848D Parcel No. 643 (or Lot No. 1) 

or howsoever else the same may be bounded.